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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THEMEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL & V.M.M.C.
NEW DELHI-110029

E Comp. No.: 28620 File No.: ACDM-14024/3/2024-ACAD-VMMC Dated: - 24.12.2024

AMerit list for counselling on the basis of written examination of Junior Resident
(Non-PG) MBBS. Counselling to be held on 27.12.2024
MERIT LIST OF UR

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category
1. 00897 GAURAV OBC (PH)
2. 00610 AAFAQ AHMAD KHANDAY GEN
3. 01128 ANIKET KUMAR GEN
4. 00697 ZIAULLAH OBC
5. 00140 VAISHNAVI MALHOTRA GEN
6. 00612 NISHA OBC
7. 00582 SAURABH GEN
8. 00583 DHIRAJ KUMAR OBC
9. 00130 ANUSHKA GEN
10. 00225 SUBHADEEP CHAUDHURI GEN
11. 00967 KANCHAN KUMARI OBC
12. 00414 MUSKAN DESHWAL GEN
13. 00983 SAURAV SHEKHAR GEN
14. 01013 TANYA CHUGH GEN
15. 00003 ABHISHEK AZAD EWS
16. 00452 SAHIL OBC
17. 00069 PAWAN CHOUDHARY OBC
18. 00738 PARAG VARSHNEY EWS
19. 00409 SANJEEV KUMAR OBC
20. 00930 JILL KAR GEN
21. 01120 AKHIL GARG GEN
22. 01006 HARSHVARDHAN GEN
23. 00637 SUNIL OBC
24. 00076 SABOOR AHMAD BHAT GEN
25. 00579 MANEESH MEENA ST
26. 00166 KANCHAN YADAV OBC (PH)
27. 00734 KUSHAL KRIPLANI GEN
28. 00396 AFNAN ABDULLAH GEN
29. 00407 ANSHU MALIK GEN
30. 00463 PRATEEK EWS
31. 00856 TANU SAINI GEN
32. 00464 RAJESH YADAV OBC
33. 00578 JYOTI OBC
34. 00348 HITESH YADAV OBC
35. 00580 NIRMALA CHOUDHARY OBC
36. 00200 NIDHI OBC
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Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category
37. 00729 ABHILASHA B LABH GEN
38. 00068 SUGAM RASTOGI GEN
39. 00491 ASIMSAHA GEN
40. 01127 BILAL ARIF ABDUL GAFFAR SATKHED GEN
41. 01073 SALMAN KHAN OBC
42. 01007 JAVEED AZEEM KHAN ST
43. 00255 SAJANDEEP SINGH KAHLON GEN
44. 00388 ISHU OBC
45. 00142 KESHAV NAGPAL GEN
46. 00798 KANNUPRIYA BHUNWAL OBC
47. 00493 RUPA DEY OBC
48. 00926 RISHABH JAIN EWS
49. 01003 KUNAL YADAV OBC
50. 00465 HIMANSHU GEN
51. 00893 UJJAWAL DEEP KATIYAR PH
52. 00139 RIDHIMA CHOPRA GEN
53. 00290 ADITI JHA GEN
54. 00995 MOHD FAHAD KHAN GEN
55. 00141 MANSHI GOSAIN GEN
56. 00555 RIA RAIZADA GEN
57. 00645 CHANDER MOHAN YADAV GEN
58. 00924 POOJA YADAV OBC
59. 00874 SYED HAMMAD GEN
60. 00286 SURESH YADAV OBC
61. 00552 RASHMI EWS
62. 00220 AJAY KUMAR SERAWAT OBC
63. 00219 MADHUR SINGHAL GEN
64. 00408 SHAHAB HUSSAIN ZAIDI GEN
65. 00289 SHUBHAM YADAV OBC
66. 00233 RAVI YADAV OBC
67. 00770 ABHISHEK OBC
68. 00199 PRIYA OBC
69. 00350 SUMIT EWS
70. 00779 VIJAYAKUMAR E OBC
71. 00600 MADHUSUDANMADHAV GEN
72. 00528 SPSINGHRAJPURUHIT GEN
73. 00868 ARSHIZIA GEN
74. 01130 UJJWAL SETHI EWS
75. 00862 JYOTI YADAV OBC
76. 00305 PANKAJ VISHNOI PH
77. 00990 LAXMI OBC
78. 00490 GURPREET EWS
79. 01008 DIVYA CHOUDHARY OBC
80. 00288 SHEKHAR BHARGAV OBC
81. 01126 ARUN JANGIR OBC
82. 00676 UMRAO SINGH GURJAR OBC
83. 00010 MAHNAHNOOR JAVED GEN
84. 00171 SHUBHAM RAI GEN
85. 00531 AKARSH GUPTA GEN
86. 00324 JITENDRA KUMAR JINJWARIYA GEN
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Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category
87. 00918 NIDA KHAN EWS
88. 00280 TARUN KUMAR SALVI SC
89. 00258 RAVI JAISWAL OBC
90. 00424 UTKARSH KUMAR GEN
91. 00907 RATNA YADAV OBC
92. 00323 LAL CHAND YADAV OBC
93. 00067 AJAY CHOUDHARY GEN
94. 00790 AAMIR KHAN OBC
95. 00577 KAPIL YADAV OBC
96. 00096 APOORVA SAINI GEN
97. 00156 AREEBA AHMAD GEN
98. 01037 MIRWAJID MAJEED GEN
99. 01048 GAYATRI J GEN
100. 00239 SHRISH CHIDAMBARAM GEN
101. 00556 RAGHAV AGRAWAL GEN (PH)
102. 00942 ANIKET GUPTA GEN
103. 00855 RAHUL SHARMA GEN
104. 00425 KABIR SHARMA GEN
105. 00629 GAJANAND GAGAR SC
106. 00059 ANKIT JAIN GEN
107. 00204 NINGTHOUJAM JIMKON SINGH OBC
108. 00928 GAJENDRA KUMAR SC
109. 00923 ZAINAB SHAIKH EWS
110. 11941 DEEPTI SC
111. 00242 VIDYA GHARTI CHHETRI GEN
112. 00373 METABEL MANGRATI GEN
113. 00257 NIKITA SINGH SC
114. 00972 SAROJ CHAUHAN GEN
115. 00800 PEEHUU GEN
116. 00961 CHENGIZKANTH L F GEN
117. 00029 NAVEEN EWS
118. 00778 MAYANK RAWAT OBC
119. 01002 RAHUL KUMAR DHANDA GEN
120. 00854 TRISHLA GEN
121. 00731 LOKESH JAT OBC
122. 00349 SWETA S RAY GEN
123. 00979 AISHWARYA GEN
124. 00034 ASHISH DADHICH GEN
125. 00074 HANZALA VARIS GEN
126. 00487 MD AFTAB ALAM GEN (PH)
127. 00404 AYUSHI SINGH SC
128. 00165 TAYYAB CHAUDHARY GEN
129. 00869 SAKSHI BALONI GEN
130. 01045 AMIT KUMAR OBC
131. 00589 MD AAMIR EJAZ GEN
132. 00870 MOHD SHARIQ KHAN GEN
133. 00107 ALAMBUSHAGAUTAMNIDHAR SC
134. 01118 ROHIT BHARDWAJ GEN
135. 00534 MOHAMMED SHAFI SHAJAHAN OBC
136. 00372 PRIYA DEOKOTA GEN
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137. 00872 BHASKAR OBC
138. 00381 DRMAHIMA GOEL GEN
139. 00224 MANOJ KUMAWAT OBC
140. 00036 VISHAL SAINI OBC
141. 01117 AJAY GEN
142. 00048 MAHIRA ZAHEER GEN
143. 00105 SINGA MAYUM REZIA SULTAN OBC
144. 01137 SUBHAM KUMAR OBC
145. 00306 ANKIT TYAGI GEN
146. 00024 MOHD YUNUS GEN
147. 00551 AARUSHI SHARMA GEN
148. 00573 AKASH SENTHILVEL OBC
149. 00030 HARSH KUMAR OBC
150. 00229 HEMA OBC
151. 00906 MAHENDRA KUMAWAT OBC
152. 00900 NAVRAJ SINGH GEN
153. 00775 KALPANA OBC
154. 01133 SAIMA ZEHRA GEN
155. 00791 NITESH PATHAK GEN
156. 00056 VATSALA SHARMA OBC
157. 00439 RISHABH ARORA GEN
158. 00317 U K KISHORE KUMAR OBC
159. 00244 K VIJAYARANGAN OBC
160. 00276 KIRTI GEN
161. 00073 ALISH MALIK OBC
162. 01138 VIKASH SERAWAT OBC
163. 00687 MD ISMAIL OBC
164. 00693 MUNAQIB KOSVI OBC
165. 00023 AKBAR ALI GEN
166. 00159 HIMANK MITTAL GEN
167. 00234 GAUTAMI GERA GEN
168. 00794 SANTOMATHEW STEPHEN GEN
169. 00761 ANITA EWS
170. 00896 YOGESH KUMAR SC
171. 00183 KULDEEP SINGH LEEL OBC
172. 00952 ANKUSH GEN
173. 00470 AJIT SINGH OBC
174. 00154 GESHU AHUJA OBC
175. 00733 BHAVISHYA EWS
176. 00494 ZEESHAN OBC
177. 00659 LOKESH SINGH SC
178. 00760 RADHESHYAM DHARNIA EWS
179. 00850 KESA RAM OBC
180. 00127 UPASOMA G GEN
181. 00088 MOHIT BIDDU SC
182. 00489 ASHILI JOSE GEN
183. 00563 DEVASHISH OBC
184. 00201 ABHISHEK RAHEJA GEN
185. 00359 ABHINAV PHUKAN GEN
186. 00814 JEET RAM CHOUDHARY OBC
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187. 00694 MOHD RIZWAN SAIFI OBC
188. 00106 HASEEN MULTANI OBC
189. 00297 MOHAMMED AMMAR KHAN GEN
190. 00546 ABDUL AZEEM GADAGKAR GEN
191. 00041 RITU KUMARIYA OBC
192. 00123 BONISHA GEN
193. 00535 AJITH JOSEPH PAUL GEN
194. 01040 DHARMPAL KUMAR BHARTI GEN
195. 00525 ZEBA OBC
196. 00134 SALMANMANZOOR GEN
197. 01059 SHREYA EWS
198. 00536 PRAISY JAMES GEN
199. 01024 HIMANSHI HARIT GEN
200. 00272 PRIYANSHU KUMARI GEN
201. 00330 RAHUL BENIWAL SC
202. 00815 PRATYOOSH KANT GEN
203. 00254 VISHNU BAGRI SC
204. 00788 NISHANT KUMAR SC
205. 00375 RAMAN KUMAR MEENA ST
206. 00901 SAKSHI SHERAWAT GEN
207. 00376 SUMIT KUMAR SHARMA GEN
208. 00544 DR MONIKA KUMARI VED SC
209. 00057 ASHISH ROJARIYA OBC
210. 00584 ABHISHEK OBC
211. 01066 DEEPAK KUMAR GEN
212. 00898 UJJAWAL EWS
213. 01030 KOMAL KUMARI GEN
214. 00864 KOMAL RATHORE GEN
215. 00500 MAYANK SONI OBC
216. 00533 MUHAMMED ALI S GEN
217. 00042 MOHDMUQEEM EWS
218. 01084 DEEPAK KUMAR OBC
219. 00222 JYOTI SINGH GEN
220. 00940 LAKHAN PRAKASH GUPTA EWS
221. 00575 JITENDER SINGH EWS
222. 00215 MEHAK EWS
223. 00426 SHUBHIKA KANSAL GEN
224. 00565 ATUL KUMAR SC
225. 00993 ADITYA SAHA GEN
226. 00237 SHANTANU CONSUL GEN
227. 00849 KETAN KUMAR OBC
228. 00529 MANSI GEN
229. 01096 NAMAN UPADHYAY GEN
230. 00910 BHARTI MISHRA GEN
231. 00877 VISHAL NARULA GEN
232. 00136 ANJALI SABU GEN
233. 01123 DINESH KUMAR BAIRWA SC
234. 00103 RUCHI BUDANIA OBC
235. 01145 RAGHAVMAKKAR GEN
236. 00477 ANAB ASIF GEN
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237. 00455 HUSAM UDDIN GEN
238. 00803 SHEKHAR SONI OBC
239. 00558 RAJ KUMAR GEN
240. 00977 URVEE JAGANNATH PARAB GEN
241. 00878 KHUSBOO DEBBARMA ST
242. 01082 AKASH YADAV OBC
243. 00223 MAHESH KUMAR OBC
244. 00586 NITISH PANDEY GEN
245. 00037 KARTIK RAJ OBC
246. 00852 HARISH KUMAR OBC
247. 00835 SUMIT TRIPATHI GEN
248. 00847 SYED MOHD DANISH EWS
249. 00819 PILLATTIL RAJAN YEDHUKRISHNA OBC
250. 00947 RIYA NEGI GEN
251. 00309 GAUTAM SHARMA ST
252. 00504 ROBIN SINGH OBC
253. 00677 SUNIL KUMAR OBC
254. 00147 SATYA PAL SC
255. 00319 MITALI GEN
256. 00151 SHALINI MAURYA OBC
257. 00138 RAJAT MATTA GEN
258. 00840 ABHISHEK SINGH CHAUHAN EWS
259. 00113 HAFIS C OBC
260. 00397 SHRUTI PATHANIA GEN
261. 00527 INSHA ZAINAB RIYAZ GEN
262. 00974 RENU SC
263. 01012 DIVYA RANI OBC
264. 00235 ASMITA SRIVASTAVA GEN
265. 00720 TEJENDER PRATAP SINGH SC
266. 00129 SAMRIDHI CHAKMA ST
267. 00377 RAMSWAROOP CHOUDHARY OBC
268. 00186 SWATI SINGH GEN
269. 01046 FAISAL KHAN GEN
270. 00707 GEETANSHUMEENA ST
271. 00999 OWAIS AHMAD RESHI GEN
272. 00571 MOHAMMAD FARAZ OBC
273. 00656 DHEERAJ GADWAL OBC
274. 01035 SURAJ BHARDWAJ GEN
275. 00293 ASHFAK KHAN GEN
276. 00238 MAHERA INAAM GEN
277. 00352 FARUKH KHAN GEN
278. 00699 SUHAIL NAZIR GEN
279. 00386 KROOPSKAYA K OBC
280. 00996 ALVEENA GEN
281. 00448 AKANKSHAMISHRA GEN
282. 00075 DHEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA EWS
283. 00144 VIVEK KUMAR GIRI GEN
284. 00560 ASHAMS J S OBC
285. 00809 BARKATULLA SHAH OBC
286. 00721 SAMIKSHA ASHOK SC
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287. 00345 KAUSTUVE TAYAL GEN
288. 00341 SHARWAN KUMAR OBC
289. 00098 HARSH KUMAR SAINI OBC
290. 00208 JEHNA HASNATH GEN
291. 00727 MOHD NADEEM OBC
292. 00361 RAVISHEK KUMAR GUPTA OBC
293. 00256 SAKET AGARWAL GEN
294. 00510 SHIVAM VERMA GEN
295. 00935 SOUMYA SAYUJYA GEN
296. 01034 SUNIL SANKHLA OBC
297. 01140 HARSHIT YADAV OBC
298. 00723 URVASHI GANGWAL SC
299. 00660 ARPANA VOHRA SC
300. 00117 LOKESH KUMAR GUPTA EWS
301. 00405 FARHAN SIDDIQUI GEN
302. 00135 NADIYA SHABIR GEN
303. 00436 TASNEEM OBC
304. 00774 DHEERAJ RANA GEN
305. 00822 HEMANT YADAV OBC
306. 00894 RAGHUL M OBC
307. 00701 OORJA BHUGRA GEN
308. 00481 ARCHANA JHA GEN
309. 00207 CHHATARPAL SHARMA EWS
310. 00501 AJAY GEN
311. 00692 HIMANSHU KHANDELWAL EWS
312. 00592 NAVDEEP ATTRI GEN
313. 00240 GAYATRI KRISHNA KUMAR GEN
314. 00793 TANISHQ YADAV OBC
315. 00982 SONU CHOUDHARY EWS
316. 00198 SAHIL KUMAR SC
317. 00503 RAVI PRAKASH OBC
318. 01141 ROHAN KUMAR GEN
319. 00927 RAJNUTAN KUSHWAHA GEN
320. 00411 SUCHAITA DAHIYA SC
321. 00175 JASMIN KHATOON OBC
322. 00247 LAKSHYA MITTAL GEN
323. 00532 ARJUN TYAGI GEN
324. 00980 KATYAYAN NARULA GEN
325. 00262 SHIKHAR AGGARWAL GEN
326. 00962 YOGESHWARAN R OBC
327. 00591 JOGINDER KUMAR EWS
328. 00446 HRISHABH YADAV GEN
329. 00444 PRATEEK SRIVASTAVA GEN
330. 00332 BEANY JOSE GEN
331. 01132 ADITI SAH GEN
332. 01099 RAKESH CHOUDHARY OBC
333. 00307 PRATIBHA NAUTIYAL GEN
334. 00278 ASWIN K NAMBIAR GEN
335. 00851 KHINYA RAM OBC
336. 00294 EKTA YADAV OBC
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337. 00450 RAVINDRA KAUR SC
338. 01072 RAHUL KUMAR DHYAWANA ST
339. 00857 KULPREET SINGH GEN
340. 00403 ASHLIN SUNNY VAZHAPPILLY GEN
341. 00838 NEHAL UPADHYAY GEN
342. 00863 DILIP KUMAR MEENA ST
343. 01063 DEVENDRA SINGH GEN
344. 00703 RUCHA NITIN KADAM GEN
345. 00777 AHAMMED FAVAZ OBC
346. 00678 BHAMINI DINDOR ST
347. 00892 SOFIYA SHAHID OBC
348. 00480 SALEW CHIIPFOZA ST
349. 00633 PRADEEP KUMAR MEENA ST
350. 00769 AMIT SINGH GEN
351. 00430 SYED SAFOORA ASHRAF GEN
352. 00799 SUMAN GHOSH GEN
353. 00072 VENUS SC
354. 00530 BHANU SHOKEEN GEN
355. 00066 SAHIL SINGH SC
356. 01015 VED PRAKASH KUMAWAT OBC
357. 00832 RAHUL CHAUDHARY OBC
358. 00498 DEEPAK KUMAR OBC
359. 00680 GAIHAKPOU GONMEI ST
360. 00959 ANJALI KUMARI GEN
361. 01077 MOHIT KUMAR SC
362. 00647 TANYA RAJ GEN
363. 00065 ROHIT KUMAR OBC
364. 00287 KAMRAN AHMAD KHAN GEN
365. 00058 SANDEEP KUMAR JANGIR OBC
366. 00374 VIVEK KUMAR GEN
367. 00232 RAJ MOHAMMAD EWS
368. 00978 ABHISHEK GEN
369. 00557 MANVENDRA KUSHWAH GEN
370. 00821 VISHNU S PILLAI GEN
371. 00595 PRATIK DADHICH EWS
372. 01050 VIJAY SINGH GEN
373. 00112 ABHIRAMI MR SC
374. 00277 SURGYAN YADAV GEN
375. 00387 AYUSHI PARASHAR GEN
376. 00512 HIBA ANWAR GEN
377. 00179 TAWSEEFA RASHID GEN
378. 00456 MOHAMMAD SUHEL GEN
379. 00715 VARSHA YADAV OBC
380. 01011 MANOJ KUMAR JAKHAR OBC
381. 00025 MAHIMA DHILLON GEN
382. 00044 LIYINGBENI HUMTSOE ST
383. 01009 KOMAL OBC
384. 00190 MEENAKSHI ADAKAI ST
385. 00336 S KHARU ST
386. 01033 SAHIL PARVEZ OBC
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387. 00299 KAMRANMALIK GEN
388. 00300 AHEMADRAJA SHAKIL ANSARI GEN
389. 00170 NISHA GEN
390. 00964 RAJAN KUMAR OBC
391. 00264 RUPAL GARG GEN
392. 00939 SANDEEP KUMAR GEN
393. 00844 VISHAL OBC
394. 00026 GAYATRI MUTUM GEN
395. 00315 RAJNEESH KUMAR OBC
396. 01125 HAMZA ARIF ABDUL GAFFAR SATKHED GEN
397. 00754 VISHAL KUMAR OBC
398. 00639 PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA EWS
399. 00008 TEJASVI VATS GEN
400. 00585 AMANDEEP SINGH GEN
401. 00347 AMISHA SINGH EWS
402. 01098 MANOJ YADAV OBC
403. 00371 ABHISHEK KUMAR GUPTA OBC
404. 00145 SANKARI DEVI OBC
405. 00973 SUDEEP SHARMA GEN
406. 00820 ANU VARGHESE IYPE GEN
407. 00362 PARMANAND KUMAR OBC
408. 00197 AKSHAY KUMAR OBC
409. 00356 HARISHKUMAR OJHA GEN
410. 00417 ABHILASHA BALODA GEN
411. 00226 INDRANEEL CHAUDHURI GEN
412. 00268 SHADMAN GEN
413. 00185 KENNEDY SORAISHAM GEN
414. 00508 MOHD IRSHAD GEN
415. 00765 NAYAN PHILO PRINCE GEN
416. 00095 PREM SINGH SC
417. 00702 AARZOO SIDDIQUI GEN
418. 00442 RISHI RAJ SHARMA EWS
419. 00559 MOHIT SC
420. 00449 MONU VERMA OBC
421. 00976 MANVENDRA SINGH GEN
422. 00569 AJAY SINGH RATHORE EWS
423. 00831 PUJA KUMARI OBC
424. 00039 AFZAL NAEEM GEN
425. 00966 SWATI GEHLOT OBC
426. 00522 RISHABH SINGH GEN
427. 00110 PRADEEP SAINI GEN
428. 00628 GOPAL RAM SAINI OBC
429. 00275 DISHA SHEORAN OBC
430. 00759 GOVIND BOHRA GEN

MERIT LIST OF EWS

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category
1. 00003 ABHISHEK AZAD EWS
2. 00738 PARAG VARSHNEY EWS
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3. 00463 PRATEEK EWS
4. 00926 RISHABH JAIN EWS
5. 00552 RASHMI EWS
6. 00350 SUMIT EWS
7. 01130 UJJWAL SETHI EWS
8. 00490 GURPREET EWS
9. 00918 NIDA KHAN EWS
10. 00923 ZAINAB SHAIKH EWS
11. 00029 NAVEEN EWS
12. 00761 ANITA EWS
13. 00733 BHAVISHYA EWS
14. 00760 RADHESHYAM DHARNIA EWS
15. 01059 SHREYA EWS
16. 00898 UJJAWAL EWS
17. 00042 MOHDMUQEEM EWS
18. 00940 LAKHAN PRAKASH GUPTA EWS
19. 00575 JITENDER SINGH EWS
20. 00215 MEHAK EWS
21. 00847 SYED MOHD DANISH EWS
22. 00840 ABHISHEK SINGH CHAUHAN EWS
23. 00075 DHEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA EWS
24. 00117 LOKESH KUMAR GUPTA EWS
25. 00207 CHHATARPAL SHARMA EWS
26. 00692 HIMANSHU KHANDELWAL EWS
27. 00982 SONU CHOUDHARY EWS
28. 00591 JOGINDER KUMAR EWS
29. 00232 RAJ MOHAMMAD EWS
30. 00595 PRATIK DADHICH EWS
31. 00639 PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA EWS
32. 00347 AMISHA SINGH EWS
33. 00442 RISHI RAJ SHARMA EWS
34. 00569 AJAY SINGH RATHORE EWS
35. 00950 DINESH BUDIA EWS
36. 00441 MOHDMODASSIR ISLAM EWS
37. 00858 DURGADUTT PANDEY EWS
38. 00550 IKRA MKHAN EWS
39. 00526 MOHAMMAD ADIL EWS
40. 00719 HIMANSHU EWS
41. 01088 PRATYUSH KASHYAP EWS
42. 00830 DEEN MOHAMMED EWS
43. 00353 AFJAL KHAN EWS
44. 00109 SAHIL CHUGH EWS
45. 00355 ANJALI KUMARI PATHAK EWS
46. 01074 VANDANA KUMARI EWS
47. 00001 SHRISH PANDEY EWS
48. 00338 SUMIT KALKAL EWS
49. 00492 MANGESH PRADIPRAO BAHIR EWS
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50. 00746 ABDUL SALIK KHAN EWS
51. 00576 SACHIN PAHAL EWS
52. 01017 AFZAL HESHAM EWS
53. 00834 ANSHU SHARMA EWS
54. 00792 S MUKESH SINGH EWS
55. 00690 ASHIF KHAN EWS
56. 00829 MOHAMMED JAWED EWS
57. 00724 VIKAS MITTAL EWS
58. 00401 ANISHKHAN EWS
59. 01051 NEHA PRAFULLA DESHPANDE EWS
60. 00421 PRASHANT SHARMA EWS
61. 00664 FARHAD IQBAL EWS
62. 00908 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA EWS
63. 00451 SATYAM TOMAR EWS

MERIT LIST OF OBC

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category
1. 00897 GAURAV OBC (PH)
2. 00697 ZIAULLAH OBC
3. 00612 NISHA OBC
4. 00583 DHIRAJ KUMAR OBC
5. 00967 KANCHAN KUMARI OBC
6. 00452 SAHIL OBC
7. 00069 PAWAN CHOUDHARY OBC
8. 00409 SANJEEV KUMAR OBC
9. 00637 SUNIL OBC
10. 00166 KANCHAN YADAV OBC (PH)
11. 00464 RAJESH YADAV OBC
12. 00578 JYOTI OBC
13. 00348 HITESH YADAV OBC
14. 00580 NIRMALA CHOUDHARY OBC
15. 00200 NIDHI OBC
16. 01073 SALMAN KHAN OBC
17. 00388 ISHU OBC
18. 00798 KANNUPRIYA BHUNWAL OBC
19. 00493 RUPA DEY OBC
20. 01003 KUNAL YADAV OBC
21. 00893 UJJAWAL DEEP KATIYAR PH OBC
22. 00924 POOJA YADAV OBC
23. 00286 SURESH YADAV OBC
24. 00220 AJAY KUMAR SERAWAT OBC
25. 00289 SHUBHAM YADAV OBC
26. 00233 RAVI YADAV OBC
27. 00199 PRIYA OBC
28. 00770 ABHISHEK OBC
29. 00779 VIJAYA KUMAR E OBC
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30. 00862 JYOTI YADAV OBC
31. 00990 LAXMI OBC
32. 01008 DIVYA CHOUDHARY OBC
33. 00288 SHEKHAR BHARGAV OBC
34. 01126 ARUN JANGIR OBC
35. 00676 UMRAO SINGH GURJAR OBC
36. 00258 RAVI JAISWAL OBC
37. 00907 RATNA YADAV OBC
38. 00323 LAL CHAND YADAV OBC
39. 00790 AAMIR KHAN OBC
40. 00577 KAPIL YADAV OBC
41. 00204 NINGTHOUJAM JIMKON SINGH OBC
42. 00778 MAYANK RAWAT OBC
43. 00731 LOKESH JAT OBC
44. 01045 AMIT KUMAR OBC
45. 00534 MOHAMMED SHAFI SHAJAHAN OBC
46. 00872 BHASKAR OBC
47. 00224 MANOJ KUMAWAT OBC
48. 00036 VISHAL SAINI OBC
49. 00105 SINGA MAYUM REZIA SULTAN OBC
50. 01137 SUBHAM KUMAR OBC
51. 00573 AKASH SENTHILVEL OBC
52. 00030 HARSH KUMAR OBC
53. 00229 HEMA OBC
54. 00906 MAHENDRA KUMAWAT OBC
55. 00775 KALPANA OBC
56. 00056 VATSALA SHARMA OBC
57. 00317 U K KISHORE KUMAR OBC
58. 00244 K VIJAYARANGAN OBC
59. 00073 ALISH MALIK OBC
60. 01138 VIKASH SERAWAT OBC
61. 00687 MD ISMAIL OBC
62. 00693 MUNAQIB KOSVI OBC
63. 00183 KULDEEP SINGH LEEL OBC
64. 00470 AJIT SINGH OBC
65. 00154 GESHU AHUJA OBC
66. 00494 ZEESHAN OBC
67. 00850 KESA RAM OBC
68. 00563 DEVASHISH OBC
69. 00814 JEET RAM CHOUDHARY OBC
70. 00694 MOHD RIZWAN SAIFI OBC
71. 00106 HASEEN MULTANI OBC
72. 00041 RITU KUMARIYA OBC
73. 00525 ZEBA OBC
74. 00057 ASHISH ROJARIYA OBC
75. 00584 ABHISHEK OBC
76. 00500 MAYANK SONI OBC
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77. 01084 DEEPAK KUMAR OBC
78. 00849 KETAN KUMAR OBC
79. 00113 RUCHI BUDANIA OBC
80. 00803 SHEKHAR SONI OBC
81. 01082 AKASH YADAV OBC
82. 00223 MAHESH KUMAR OBC
83. 00037 KARTIK RAJ OBC
84. 00852 HARISH KUMAR OBC
85. 00677 SUNIL KUMAR OBC
86. 00819 PILLATTIL RAJAN YEDHUKRISHNA OBC
87. 00151 SHALINI MAURYA OBC
88. 00504 ROBIN SINGH OBC
89. 00113 HAFIS C OBC
90. 01012 DIVYA RANI OBC
91. 00377 RAMSWAROOP CHOUDHARY OBC
92. 00571 MOHAMMAD FARAZ OBC
93. 00656 DHEERAJ GADWAL OBC
94. 00386 KROOPSKAYA K OBC
95. 00560 ASHAMS J S OBC
96. 00809 BARKATULLA SHAH OBC
97. 00341 SHARWAN KUMAR OBC
98. 00098 HARSH KUMAR SAINI OBC
99. 00727 MOHD NADEEM OBC
100. 00361 RAVISHEK KUMAR GUPTA OBC
101. 01034 SUNIL SANKHLA OBC
102. 01140 HARSHIT YADAV OBC
103. 00436 TASNEEM OBC
104. 00822 HEMANT YADAV OBC
105. 00894 RAGHUL M OBC
106. 00793 TANISHQ YADAV OBC
107. 00503 RAVI PRAKASH OBC
108. 00175 JASMIN KHATOON OBC
109. 00962 YOGESHWARAN R OBC
110. 01099 RAKESH CHOUDHARY OBC
111. 00851 KHINYA RAM OBC
112. 00294 EKTA YADAV OBC
113. 00777 AHAMMED FAVAZ OBC
114. 00892 SOFIYA SHAHID OBC
115. 01015 VED PRAKASH KUMAWAT OBC
116. 00832 RAHUL CHAUDHARY OBC
117. 00498 DEEPAK KUMAR OBC
118. 00065 ROHIT KUMAR OBC
119. 00058 SANDEEP KUMAR JANGIR OBC
120. 00715 VARSHA YADAV OBC
121. 01011 MANOJ KUMAR JAKHAR OBC
122. 01009 KOMAL OBC
123. 01033 SAHIL PARVEZ OBC
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124. 00964 RAJAN KUMAR OBC
125. 00844 VISHAL OBC
126. 00362 PARMANAND KUMAR OBC
127. 00315 RAJNEESH KUMAR OBC
128. 00754 VISHAL KUMAR OBC
129. 01098 MANOJYADAV OBC
130. 00371 ABHISHEK KUMAR GUPTA OBC
131. 00145 SANKARI DEVI OBC
132. 00197 AKSHAY KUMAR OBC
133. 00449 MONU VERMA OBC
134. 00831 PUJA KUMARI OBC
135. 00966 SWATI GEHLOT OBC
136. 00628 GOPAL RAM SAINI OBC
137. 00275 DISHA SHEORAN OBC
138. 00064 KAAVYA PRABHA OBC
139. 00087 BHUPENDRA KUMAR VERMA OBC
140. 01064 ABHAY SINGH OBC
141. 00043 DEVENDRA GUPTA OBC
142. 00617 MOHD IDREES OBC
143. 00312 KHURAIJAM THOITHOIBA OBC
144. 00435 SWATI YADAV OBC
145. 00755 SHEHRUDDIN AHMED OBC
146. 00624 MUKUL NAI OBC
147. 00121 NAVYA OBC
148. 00936 MONIKA YADAV OBC
149. 00132 JYOTI YADAV OBC
150. 00689 SAMEER KHAN OBC
151. 00243 MADHUBALA VIJAYAKUMAR OBC
152. 00599 SAWAN PAL OBC
153. 01116 PRACHI VERMA OBC
154. 00570 ABSAR AHMAD OBC
155. 00912 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR JAT OBC
156. 00625 ANIL KUMAR JANGIR OBC
157. 00909 LOKESH KUMAR YADAV OBC
158. 00507 PRAVEJ AHMED OBC
159. 00618 DHEERAJ YADAV OBC
160. 00812 NARESH KUMAR SAMOTA OBC
161. 00845 RISHA YADAV OBC
162. 01076 MOHD LARAIB OBC
163. 00965 DIKSHA CHAUDHARY OBC
164. 00040 VIKRAM POONIA OBC
165. 00148 ADITYA RANJAN SAINI OBC
166. 00445 FLORIN SELVARAJAN OBC
167. 00301 HEMANT KUMAR OBC
168. 00259 RAVI KUMAR SHARMA OBC
169. 00310 RESHMA SHEIKH OBC
170. 00051 AVINASH YADAV OBC
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171. 01101 MELETHIL MOHAMED SUHAIL OBC
172. 00698 RITIKA YADAV OBC
173. 00691 SHOAIB AKHTAR OBC
174. 00963 NEELU THIND OBC
175. 01075 MOHD ZEESHANMALIK OBC
176. 00520 NEHA YADAV OBC
177. 01079 SHUBHAM SURI OBC
178. 00943 SUDHISH KUMAR OBC
179. 00735 K MOHAMED SHAMIL OBC
180. 00776 VISHNUPRIYA K OBC
181. 00683 ANNU OBC
182. 00818 RIYA GOCHER OBC
183. 00045 MOHD AYUB AHMED OBC
184. 00752 DR MOHIT NAGAR OBC
185. 00382 BRIJESHKUMAR NAVINCHANDRAMISTRY OBC
186. 00716 ROHIT CHOUDHARY OBC
187. 00009 DHEERAJ KUMAR SAINI OBC
188. 00768 SALMAN KHAN OBC

MERIT LIST OF SC

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1 00280 TARUN KUMAR SALVI SC
2 00629 GAJANAND GAGAR SC
3 00928 GAJENDRA KUMAR SC
4 11941 DEEPTI SC
5 00257 NIKITA SINGH SC
6 00404 AYUSHI SINGH SC
7 00107 ALAMBUSHAGAUTAMNIDHAR SC
8 00896 YOGESH KUMAR SC
9 00659 LOKESH SINGH SC
10 00088 MOHIT BIDDU SC
11 00544 DR MONIKA KUMARI VED SC
12 00330 RAHUL BENIWAL SC
13 00254 VISHNU BAGRI SC
14 00788 NISHANT KUMAR SC
15 00565 ATUL KUMAR SC
16 01123 DINESH KUMAR BAIRWA SC
17 00147 SATYA PAL SC
18 00974 RENU SC
19 00720 TEJENDER PRATAP SINGH SC
20 00721 SAMIKSHA ASHOK SC
21 00723 URVASHI GANGWAL SC
22 00660 ARPANA VOHRA SC
23 00198 SAHIL KUMAR SC
24 00411 SUCHAITA DAHIYA SC
25 00450 RAVINDRA KAUR SC
26 00072 VENUS SC
27 00066 SAHIL SINGH SC
28 01077 MOHIT KUMAR SC
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29 00112 ABHIRAMI MR SC
30 00095 PREM SINGH SC
31 00559 MOHIT SC
32 01021 THARANIYA RAJAGOPAL SC
33 00333 CHINMAY GAINE SC
34 00438 LOKESH VARMA SC
35 00708 SHASHANK SINGH SC
36 00013 MONIKA NAYAK SC
37 00399 ABHINAV RAMAN SC
38 00161 NISHANT VERMA SC
39 00846 SUNIL KUMAR SONKAR SC
40 00116 ARAVINTH SUNDARARAJAN SC
41 00251 KARISHMA DHIKYAN SC
42 00669 TOSHIBA SC
43 00479 HIMANSHI PAWAR SC
44 00313 HEMENDRA SOLANKI SC
45 00418 AJAY KUMAR SC
46 00899 VOHTA RAM SC
47 00395 PRACHI LATA SINGH SC
48 00394 AMAN SOOD SC
49 00753 SHEETAL DILARE SC
50 00365 AAKRITI CHAUDHARY SC
51 00443 PARAS KUMAR SC
52 00728 AKHLESH SINGH CHAURASIYA SC

MERIT LIST OF ST

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category
1 00579 MANEESH MEENA ST
2 01007 JAVEED AZEEM KHAN ST
3 00375 RAMAN KUMAR MEENA ST
4 00878 KHUSBOO DEBBARMA ST
5 00309 GAUTAM SHARMA ST
6 00129 SAMRIDHI CHAKMA ST
7 00707 GEETANSHUMEENA ST
8 01072 RAHUL KUMAR DHYAWANA ST
9 00863 DILIP KUMAR MEENA ST
10 00678 BHAMINI DINDOR ST
11 00480 SALEW CHIIPFOZA ST
12 00633 PRADEEP KUMAR MEENA ST
13 00680 GAIHAKPOU GONMEI ST
14 00044 LIYINGBENI HUMTSOE ST
15 00190 MEENAKSHI ADAKAI ST
16 00336 S KHARU ST
17 00771 ANURAG MEENA ST
18 00284 DEEPAK KUMAR ST
19 00670 BENARY KHUMLO ANAL ST
20 00543 LAMAHAMJOHN DEBBARMA ST
21 00337 S CHOVONE OSAH ST
22 00695 SWARAJ CHAKMA ST
23 00061 RAJ LALLANPRASAD GOND ST
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24 00931 SUDIPTI MURMU ST
25 00191 SACHIN KUMAR ST
26 00542 SABITA RANI TRIPURA ST

Instructions: -

1. All above mentioned candidates are requested to report for counselling of choice of the
department on 27.12.2024 at 09:00 A.M. in Basement Hall, V.M.M.C Building, Safdarjung
Hospital.

2. All Candidates should bring all the original Certificates likes DMC, ICC, CASTE
CERTIFICATE (OBC issued in Central govt. format on or after 01.04.2024), EWS
CERTIFICATE (issued on or after 01.04.2024) & PWD CERTIFICATE for joining, if selected.

3. Required documents mentioned in remarks column in the earlier provisionally shortlisted
candidates list for written examination held on 15.12.2024, MUST be submitted at the time of
joining, if selected. If candidates do not submit the required documents as per advertisement,
will not be considered for joining.

4. As per vacancies (UR-142, EWS-20, OBC-61, SC-42 & ST-18 = Total - 283) the hospital
has called 3 times candidates against each category of vacancies for final selection,
however the hospital will fill only 283 seats of JR (Non-PG) MBBS as stated above and
stop the counselling once all 283 seats are filled and prepare waiting list.

A.A.O / Chief Medical Officer
Academic Section

For Medical Superintendent


